
 

 
Escola de Engenharia 

	
  
Courses	
  for	
  Doctoral	
  Programs	
  

2011/2012	
  
1st	
  Semester	
  

	
  
Course	
   Métodos	
  de	
  Investigação	
  em	
  Engenharia	
  
Teacher	
   Madalena	
  Araújo	
  
Contact	
   mmaraujo	
  @	
  dps.uminho.pt	
  

	
   	
  
Timetable	
   Thursday	
  14h00	
  to	
  17h00	
  

Room	
   Sala	
  A2.	
  Sala	
  MIT	
  
Language	
   Português	
  
e-­‐address	
   http://moodle.dps.uminho.pt/	
  

2011/2012	
  
Pós-­‐graduação	
  
Programas	
  doutorais	
  da	
  Escola	
  de	
  Engenharia	
  
Métodos	
  de	
  Investigação	
  em	
  Engenharia	
  

Access	
  key	
   mie_2011_eeum	
  
	
  

Course	
   Resarch	
  Methods	
  in	
  Engineering	
  
Teacher	
   João	
  Alvaro	
  Carvalho	
  
Contact	
   jac	
  @	
  dsi.uminho.pt	
  

	
   	
  
Timetable	
   Thursday	
  14h00	
  to	
  17h00	
  

Room	
   Auditório	
  DSI,	
  Edifício	
  Eng.	
  (Eng.	
  Building,	
  east	
  side	
  of	
  campus)	
  
Language	
   English	
  
e-­‐address	
   http://moodle.dsi.uminho.pt/	
  

2011/2012	
  
1112	
  PD	
  EENG	
  
Research	
  Methods	
  in	
  Engineering	
  2011/2012	
  

Access	
  key	
   RME2011	
  
	
  

Course	
   Innovation	
  
Teacher	
   Eduardo	
  Beira	
  
Contact	
   ebeira	
  @	
  dsi.uminho.pt	
  

	
   	
  
Timetable	
   Thursday	
  17h00	
  to	
  20h00	
  

Room	
   Sala	
  A2,	
  Sala	
  MIT	
  (Main	
  building	
  of	
  the	
  campus,	
  1st	
  floor)	
  
Language	
   English	
  
e-­‐address	
   http://moodle.dsi.uminho.pt/	
  

2011/2012	
  
1112	
  PD	
  EENG	
  
Innovation	
  

Access	
  key	
   INOV11	
  



Courses	
  for	
  Doctoral	
  Programs	
  

2011/2012	
  
1st	
  Semester	
  

Calendar	
  

	
  

	
   	
  

MIE	
  
	
  

Madalena	
  
Araújo	
  

MIE	
  (RME)	
  
	
  

João	
  Álvaro	
  
Carvalho	
  

INOV	
  
Innovation	
  
Eduardo	
  
Beira	
  

06/Out	
   Opening	
  session	
   	
   	
   	
  
13/Out	
   	
   	
   1	
   1	
  
20/Out	
   	
   1	
   	
   2	
  
27/Out	
   EEUM	
  Week	
   	
   	
   	
  
03/Nov	
   	
   2	
   	
   3	
  
10/Nov	
   	
   	
   2	
   	
  
17/Nov	
   	
   3	
   3	
   	
  
24/Nov	
   	
   4	
   4	
   4	
  
01/Dez	
   NATIONAL	
  HOLIDAY	
   	
   	
   	
  
08/Dez	
   NATIONAL	
  HOLIDAY	
   	
   	
   	
  
15/Dez	
   	
   5	
   5	
   5	
  
22/Dez	
   CHRISTMAS	
  TIME	
   	
   	
   	
  
29/Dez	
   CHRISTMAS	
  TIME	
   	
   	
   	
  
05/Jan	
   	
   6	
   6	
   6	
  
12/Jan	
   	
   7	
   7	
   7	
  
19/Jan	
   	
   8	
   8	
   8	
  
26/Jan	
   	
   9	
   9	
   9	
  
02/Fev	
   	
   10	
   10	
   10	
  
09/Fev	
   	
   11	
   11	
   	
  
16/Fev	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
23/Fev	
   2nd	
  Semester	
  begins	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
01/Mar	
   Closing	
  of	
  grades	
  books	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
− Students	
  should	
  register	
  at	
  the	
  courses’	
  e-­‐address	
  given	
  above	
  and	
  by	
  sending	
  an	
  e-­‐

mail	
  to	
  the	
  teacher.	
  

− Students	
  should	
  register	
  to	
  either	
  Métodos	
  de	
  Investigação	
  em	
  Engenharia	
  or	
  
Research	
  Methods	
  in	
  Engineering	
  

Métodos	
  de	
  Investigação	
  em	
  Engenharia	
  and	
  Research	
  Methods	
  in	
  Engineering	
  
address	
  the	
  same	
  subject,	
  have	
  similar	
  learning	
  outcomes	
  and	
  demand	
  similar	
  
effort;	
  one	
  is	
  taught	
  in	
  Portuguese	
  and	
  the	
  other	
  in	
  English;	
  

Foreign	
  students	
  from	
  non-­‐Portuguese	
  speaking	
  countries	
  have	
  preference	
  on	
  
choosing	
  the	
  English	
  taught	
  course	
  -­‐	
  Research	
  Methods	
  in	
  Engineering;	
  

Innovation	
  course	
  is	
  only	
  available	
  in	
  English	
  language.	
  

	
  


